## **Junior Membership Form 2024**

Secretary: Brian Smith, Spean Bridge Golf Club, Station Road, Spean Bridge, Inverness-shire. PH34 4EF E-mail: <u>sbgcsec@gmail.com</u>, Tel: 07767 463174

> Member subscription fees from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2025: Junior Membership: Under 18 years old (As at 01/04/2023): £20:00

(Subscription rates include worldwide golfing personal liability/accident insurance and subscription to Scottish Golf.)

Payments can be made by:

- Bank Transfer: Please contact the secretary (<u>sbgcsec@gmail.com)for</u> bank details.
- Cheque payable to **Spean Bridge Golf Club SCIO** and post it to the Secretary at the above address or drop off at the clubhouse mailbox.

Please email or post your completed form to the secretary at the above address or drop off at the club house post box. If emailing, the form may be scanned or photographed (using your mobile phone) and attached.

Name:

Address:

Date of Birth:

Name of parent/guardian:

## Home / Mobile Phone Number of parent/guardian:

## **Email Address of parent/guardian:**

If joining from another club please state previous club and Scottish Golf Membership Number /CDH number (if you have one):

**Child Safeguarding**: Spean Bridge Golf Club is committed to the well being and safety of our junior members. Our child safeguarding policy can be viewed on our club website <u>www.speangolf.co.uk</u>

## **Data Privacy**

Spean Bridge Golf Club is committed to complying with the Data Protection Act 2018 and the principles of the General Data Protection Regulation. Our data privacy policy can be viewed on our club website and our club notice board. We collect data about you in order to fulfil our obligations to you as a member (membership administration, handicap, and competitions management etc.). In addition, we need your consent to send you general information about the club, our activities, upcoming events, offers and newsletters. We would appreciate if you would indicate your consent by ticking the appropriate boxes below.

I consent to rec	eiving	infor	rmation	from t	ne golf	f club ı	using	the p	ersonal	data	that I	have s	supplie	d. F	Please	tick
appropriate box	. Yes	. [	] N	lo 🗆												

Method of Payment (e.g. BACS, Cheque, etc) :

Signature:

Date: